## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	JL		
٩			ame	Execution Date
Shawn S. McEuen				11/05/2005
Brian A. Wilk				11/05/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	Intel Corporation			
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Blvd.			
City:	Santa Clara			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	95052			
Property Type Application Number: 11239		112399	Number 957	
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA (203)972	2-7627		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:         (203) 972-0006           Email:         levin@bmtpate				
Correspondent Name: Buckley, Maschoff & Talwalkar LLC				
Address Line 1: Five Elm Street				
Address Line 4:	New Car	naan, C	CONNECTICUT 06840	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P21672/I06.412	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:		Nathaniel Levin	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION**

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply)

United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application Serial No.: 11/239,957

Date of Execution: Date of Filing: September 30, 2005

United States Provisional Patent Application No.:

United States Patent No(s).:

International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.:

Other (*specify*)::

### TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

# IC COOLANT MICROCHANNEL ASSEMBLY WITH INTEGRATED ATTACHMENT HARDWARE

#### **Inventors** (assignors)

. . .

Name	Address
Shawn S. McEuen	8890 SW Laurel Leaf Terrace, Portland, OR 97225
Brian A. Wilk	17720 NW Solano Court, Portland, OR 97229

### Assignee

NameAddressIntel Corporation2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA95052 US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

PATENT REEL: 016963 FRAME: 0486

Attorney Docket No.: P21672 (BMT Ref. No.: 106.412)

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Intel Corporation, 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95052 US;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

 $\frac{11/05/2005}{Date}$ 

Shawn) S. McEuen

Balli

**RECORDED: 12/30/2005** 

PATENT -REEL: 016963 FRAME: 0487

2